© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1
Industry - leading Max. 20A PV input per string
314Ah long-life battery cells with
intelligent optimization
ROBUST GENERATION
ROBUST ENDURANCE
100% full backup power output, stable at 40℃+ temperatures
Dual-system pressure relief structure for PCS & battery

3D battery safety matrix for comprehensive protection
© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1
Type designation
Input (DC)
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage *
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT operating voltage range **
No. of independent MPP trackers
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Battery data
Battery type
Battery voltage range
Max. charge / discharge current
Max. charge / discharge power
Input / Output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic ( THD )
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Backup data (on grid mode)
Rated output power for backup load
Rated output current for backup load
Max. output power for backup load
Max. output current for backup load
Max. continuous current passthrough (grid to load)
Backup data (off-grid mode)
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
THDV(@Linear load)
Backup switch time
Rated output power
Max. output power for backup load
Peak output power
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection & Function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
Surge protection
PID Zero
Micro-inverter compatbility ***
General data
Topology (Inverter)
Topology (Battery)
Degree of protection
500 V
40 V / 50 V
360 V
40 V - 425 V
2
1 / 1
40 A ( 20 A / 20 A )
50 A ( 25 A / 25 A )
25 A
Li-ion battery
40 V - 60 V
220 V / 230 V / 240 V
154 V - 276 V